Aimtec Railway Power Supplies
Trains are subject to operate in harsh environments that subject it to high temperatures, high
humidity, vibrations and high salinity. Modern trains are equipped with various electronic devices,
which need to be powered in a reliable way in order to prevent certain systems from failure.
Below are two diagrams showing the typical power solutions of an electric-powered train and
a diesel-powered train.
The electrically powered train is powered from the overhead power line through the
pantograph. The transformer steps down the high voltage and feeds the power into the main AC/DC

Isolation Requirements:
EN50155 specifies the minimum isolation and insulation requirements. The minimum insulation value
is 20MΩ under the 500VDC test. The isolation requirements are shown in the table below. The test
voltage should be maintained for 1 minute for a typical test and 10s for a routine test.
Battery voltage Required Isolation
< 72VDC 500VAC or 750VDC
72 – 125VDC 1000VAC or 1500VDC
125 – 315VDC 1500VAC or 2200VDC
Application Examples:
1] Plug door: Pneumatic plug doors have always been the most popular type of door in the public
transit industry. However, they are slowly being replaced with electrical drive plug doors. These doors
feature accurate obstacle detection, easy installation and require less maintenance as checking for
leaks in the pipes is not required.
The below example shows a simplified block diagram of an electrical drive plug door system where
the voltage is 110VDC. The power goes through an EMC filter first to filter out unwanted noise. Two
AM10EW-11005SH22-NZ the convert the 110VDC to 5V to power the controller and the motor. Having
2 separate converters for the controller and the motor helps isolate the interference coming from the
motor.
Figure 1. Plug door
2] Screen doors: Screen doors have been widely installed in major stations around the world. It
prevents the passengers from falling onto the tracks and helps the HVAC system run more efficiently.
The below system uses a pneumatic solution to control the door opening and closing. The system
voltage is 110VDC and features an UPS power supply in case of an emergency. The input power goes
through the first filter which feeds directly into the motor. The second filter filters out the noise
coming from the motor and sends 110 VDC to the motor driver. The AM20EW-11015SH22-NZ converts
the 110VDC to 15VDC and serves as the main power supply of the control circuit. The AMSR1-7805-
NZ, a high-efficiency switching regulator, steps down the 15VDC to 5VDC and powers the MCU. The
isolated CAN transceivers are powered by the AM10CW-2405-NZ to ensure the signal quality.  Finally,
an AM1LS-1515SH30-NZ converter serves as additional protection and powers the hall circuit which

Isolated DC/DC converter
Led matrix display
Display driver
notices. As the traction motor is located within the bogie, the sensors are subject to extreme
electromagnetic interference.
Similar to the display unit, the monitoring system also uses an AMFW110-0.9NZ to ensure its
electromagnetic immunity. An AM50QB-11015SA30JZ following the EMC filter converts the 110VDC
system voltage down to 15VDC and powers the bogie sensors. To add an extra layer of reliability, a
second isolated converter, the AM15C-1205S-NZ, is used to power the MCU, HMI, and communication
module.
Figure 4. Bogie monitoring system
5] Train VIP seats: VIP seats are seats found in the high-end cabins. Each seat requires an independent
control system to control its position.
The below seat control diagram uses a similar power solution as the bogie monitoring system. An
AMFW110-0.9NZ is placed at the input of the system to provide the necessary EMC protection. An
AM100QB-11024SA30JZ is used as the main converter to convert the 110VDC input voltage to 24VDC
and powers the seat motors directly. Unlike the bogie monitoring system, the seat motor control wires
do not span long distances and are not exposed to the traction motor electromagnetic interference.
Hence, the power of the control circuit is provided by the AMSRI1-7805VDC switching regulator which
converts the 24VDC to 5VDC.

(W)
Input
(VDC)
Single Output
(VDC)
Dual Output
(VDC)
Operating
Temperature (°C)
Isolation I/O
(VDC)
AM6CW-110xxSH22-NZ 6 40-160 5, 12, 15, 24 - -40 to +85 2.25k
AM6TW-NZ 6 9-36/18-72 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24 ±5, ±9, ±12,
±15, ±24 -40 to +85 1.5k
AM8TW-xH30Z 8 13-70/42-176 3.3, 5, 12, 15 ±5, ±12, ±15 -40 to +85 3k
AM10EW-110xxSH22-NZ 10 40-160 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24 - -40 to +85 2.25k
AM10TW-NZ 10 9-36/18-72 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24 ±5, ±12, ±15 -40 to +85 1.5k
AM15EW-110xxSH22-NZ 15 40-160 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24 - -40 to +85 2.25k
AM20EW-110xxxH22-NZ 20 40-160 5, 12, 15, 24 - -40 to +85 2.25k(single),
3k(dual)
AM20CWR-ZK 20 13-70/42-176 3.3, 5,12,15 ±5, ±12, ±15 -40 to +100 3k
AM25EUW-ZK 25 16-160 5, 12, 15, 24 - -40 to +100 3k
AM40EW-NZ 40 40-160 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24, 48 - -40 to +85 3k
AM50QB-NZ 50 66-160 5, 12, 15, 24 - -40 to +100 3k
AM50QB-JZ 50 43-160 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24, 48 - -40 to +105 3kVAC
AM75QB-110xxS-NZ 75 66-160 5, 12, 15, 24 - -40 to +100 3k
AM75QB-JZ 75 43-160 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24, 48 - -40 to +105 3kVAC
AM100QB-NZ 100 66-160 12, 15, 24 - -40 to +85 3k
AM100QB-JZ 100 43-160 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24, 48 - -40 to +105 3kVAC
AM150QB-NZ 150 18-75 5, 12, 15, 24, 48 - -40 to +85 2.25k
AM150HB-NZ 150 66-160 12, 15, 24 - -40 to +100 3k
AM150HB-JZ 150 43-160 5, 12, 15, 24, 48 - -40 to +105 3kVAC
AM200QB-NZ 200 18-75 5, 12, 15, 24, 48 - -40 to +85 2.25k
AM200HB-JZ 200 43-160 5, 12, 15, 24, 48, 54 - -40 to +105 3kVAC
AM250ST-NZ 250 43-160 5, 12, 15, 24, 48, 54 - -40 to +100 3kVAC
Aimtec
AM10EW-11015SH22-NZ
40-160VDC to 15VDC
Isolated DC/DC converter